City of Aurora - Change Order Request
Department of -
Engineering

77 S. Broadway Ave. Parking Structure & 65 Water St. Demolition Project

Contractor:
Performance Construction & Engineering, LL.C
217 W. John Street :

Plano, IL 60545

Contract Value: $578,000.00
Request No.: 1

| recommend that an addition/subtraction be made to the above contract. The estimated
guantities are shown below. The contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work
at the contract unit prices.

# : Items Additions | Deductions
1|Shotcrete Wall Finish $78,000.00
2 |original Brick Repair Scope ' $20,000.00
3|New Sidewalk $10,000.00
4|Structural Concrete $33,000.00
§|Other Cumulative Line Item Contract Savings $51,000.00

Totals:] $111,000.00 $81,000.00

Net Change:{  $30,000.00 $0.00

Total Net Change to date is $30,000.00 which is 5% of the contract value.

Wk A

Prepared by Kurt Muth, P.E.

Approved




